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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1562
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2010
INVOLVEMENT OF SOCIAL ACTIVISTS WITH MAOISTS
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Yaskhi Shri Madhu Goud

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaints with regard to connivance of certain human rights activists and NGOs with Maoists;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government has conducted any inquiry in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details and outcome of the inquiry?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & ((b): Several Human Rights Organisations and NGOs have pro-Maosit leanings.These organizations take up pro-Maosit propaganda by way of orgainising conventions, meetings, seminars, tribunals etc. in different parts of the Country.

(c): No Madam.

(d): Question does not arise in view of (c) above.
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